= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 18:45 TRAMORE, 2m
Flynn Hotels Handicap Hurdle (Class ) (4YO plus)

n" FP4-F60 ARCENFETE 40D
: b g Arch - Soft Pleasure
2 o 9-37653 ST LAWRENCE GAP 25CD
—_— ch g Tagula - Kannon
3 % P5527/6 ORGILGO BAY 13D
) b g Lawman - Third Dimension
4 |.f- 02-4121 ZOFFALEE (FR) (EX6) 3 D
L ch g Zoffany - Senderlea
5 HE' 0-78629 MR PICOTEE 10D
— bay g Heron Island - Dolly Lewis
6 ,;-_-_-,' 462364 BRIDGE NATIVE 3D
b m Stowaway - Mosawat
7 _""rﬂ 4-08218 PENNY OUT 37 (24F) D
b m Salutino - Shuil Sheeran
8 m 3/F858- LADY IN LAVENDER 17D
7 b m Jeremy - Ag Dul Suas
9 [ 4 2 0-59474 TOUCH OF GOLD 10¢D
i) ch m Papal Bull - Avocet

10 é||||§" 0060/69- NOBLE INTENTION 137 (32F)

bay g Zebedee - Lear's Crown

Top Tip: ZOFFALEE (4)
Watch out for: ST LAWRENCE GAP (2)

711 - 10tp

7 11 - 8bt

911-5t

411-0

10 10 -

13bt

8 10 - 10tp

510-10

510-7h

6 10 - 2tp

59 - 10tp

H Morgan (7)
H de Bromhead

D J O'Keeffe (5)
E Doyle

Mclnerney

DJ
J C McConnell

D P Maxwell (7)
Andrew McNamara

S F O'Keeffe (7)
V | Halley

Rachael Blackmore
Mrs D A Love

M Hamill (3)
J E Kiely

D G Hogan
Denis Hogan

P D Kennedy
Michael G Kennedy

P T Enright
A J Martin

ATR VERDICT: ZOFFALEE has been in top form of late and the progressive four-year-old can
quickly follow up his victory at Ballinrobe earlier this week under a 6lb penalty. St Lawrence Gap, who
claimed this prize in 2017, is interesting reverting to hurdles following some handy efforts over fences.
Bridge Native and Touch Of Gold have been running with credit of late and are respected as well.

- Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

123

121

118

118

112

109

109

106

101

95

Mrates DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

& AppStore

Jiliy CovLasD Fos
ana3012



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

