

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R4) 18:45 TRAMORE, 2m

Flynn Hotels Handicap Hurdle (Class) (4YO plus)

No	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1	**	FP4-F60	ARCENFETE 40 D b g Arch - Soft Pleasure	7 11 - 10tp	H Morgan (7) H de Bromhead	123
2		9-37653	ST LAWRENCE GAP 25 CD ch g Tagula - Kannon	7 11 - 8bt	D J O'Keeffe (5) E Doyle	121
3		P5527/6	ORGILGO BAY 13 D b g Lawman - Third Dimension	9 11 - 5t	D J McInerney J C McConnell	118
4		02-4121	ZOFFALEE (FR) (EX6) 3 D ch g Zoffany - Senderlea	4 11 - 0	D P Maxwell (7) Andrew McNamara	118
5		0-78629	MR PICOTEE 10 D bay g Heron Island - Dolly Lewis	10 10 - 13bt	S F O'Keeffe (7) V I Halley	112
6		462364	BRIDGE NATIVE 3 D b m Stowaway - Mosawat	8 10 - 10tp	Rachael Blackmore Mrs D A Love	109
7	AIIF	4-08218	PENNY OUT 37 (24F) D b m Salutino - Shuil Sheeran	5 10 - 10	M Hamill (3) J E Kiely	109
8		3/F858- 7	LADY IN LAVENDER 17 D b m Jeremy - Ag Dul Suas	5 10 - 7h	D G Hogan Denis Hogan	106
9	***	0-59474	TOUCH OF GOLD 10 CD ch m Papal Bull - Avocet	6 10 - 2tp	P D Kennedy Michael G Kennedy	101
10		0060/69-	NOBLE INTENTION 137 (32F) bay g Zebedee - Lear's Crown	5 9 - 10tp	P T Enright A J Martin	95

ATR VERDICT: ZOFFALEE has been in top form of late and the progressive four-year-old can quickly follow up his victory at Ballinrobe earlier this week under a 6lb penalty. St Lawrence Gap, who claimed this prize in 2017, is interesting reverting to hurdles following some handy efforts over fences. Bridge Native and Touch Of Gold have been running with credit of late and are respected as well.

Top Tip: ZOFFALEE (4)

Watch out for: ST LAWRENCE GAP (2)







